TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FINCO I LP		05/17/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polymeric Resources Corp.	
Street Address:	55 Haul Road	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07470	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	
Name:	Custom Resins, Inc.	
Street Address:	1421 Highway 136	
City:	West Henderson	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42420	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1427043	NYLENE
Registration Number:	1373187	NYLAMID
Registration Number:	2061710	NORPEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0937

900452555

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Kirsner
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Kirsner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=PNC-Polymeric II-release of TM Security interest-ACF FINCO I LP_0001#page1.tif source=PNC-Polymeric II-release of TM Security interest-ACF FINCO I LP_0001#page2.tif source=PNC-Polymeric II-release of TM Security interest-ACF FINCO I LP_0001#page3.tif source=PNC-Polymeric II-release of TM Security interest-ACF FINCO I LP_0001#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0938

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional parts address as address as a sittle part in attached? Yes			
ACF FINCO I LP	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Polymeric Resources Corp. Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 55 Haul Road			
Corporation- State:	City: Wayne			
Other	State: New Jersey			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: USA Zip: 07470			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) May 17, 2018	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship New Jersey			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Corporation Citizenship "See additional sheet" If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1427043, 1373187, 2061710			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: CT Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	Authorized to be charged by credit cardAuthorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed			
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information:			
State: OH Zip: 43219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: <u>614-280-3566</u>	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 800-914-4240	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: james.murray@wokerskluwer.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	May 29, 2018			
Signáture	Date			
Leslie Kirsner Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Page 2

Continuation of the information in Item 2 of Trademark Recordation form cover sheet Polymeric Resources Corp. (Receiving party #1)

Additional name, address, entity type and citizenship of additional receiving party

Custom Resins, Inc. 1421 Highway 136 West Henderson, KY 42420

Corporation: Kentucky

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0940

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Assignment and Security Agreement dated November 3, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2015, at Reel/Frame: 005683/0498, Polymeric Resources Corp. and Custom Resins, Inc. (collectively, "<u>the Assignors</u>") assigned to and granted to ACF Finco I LP, as lender ("<u>Lender</u>"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignors in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), including each registered trademark and trademark application (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks (and the goodwill symbolized thereby);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks (and the goodwill symbolized thereby).

[Signature Page Follows]

447375/271-6936738.2

ACF FINCOI LP

By:__

Name: /

MANAGRAG DIRECTOR

Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0942